HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 815 by Representative Billings

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "Health;" and before "and" insert "to provide for applicability;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>treatments</u>" to "<u>devices</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 20, change "<u>treatment</u>" to "<u>device</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following"
- 9 "vaccine whose advertisements or related promotional materials are displayed
 10 or distributed by the Louisiana Department of Health but are determined by the
 11 department to be noncompliant with"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>material</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
 the following:
- 15 "or within thirty days of the determination of noncompliance."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 8, change "<u>treatment</u>" to "<u>device</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 10, after "<u>from</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the
 following:
- 23 "display or distribution by the Louisiana Department of Health."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 2, line 12, change "<u>treatment</u>" to "<u>device</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, after line 18, add the following:
- 5"D. This Section shall not apply to entities regulated in accordance with the6Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, 21 U.S.C."